

Date: 31st May, 2024

The Manager,
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers 'A' wing,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai - 400021

Subject: - Newspaper Publications of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and financial year ended March 31, 2024.

Reference: Scrip Code -541503; ISIN - INE250G01010

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith copies of newspaper cutting containing the extract of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and financial year ended March 31, 2024 published on Friday, May 31, 2024 in the Western Times (Gujrati) and Western Times (English) Edition.

Kindly take on record the above information for your reference..

Thanking you

Yours faithfully,

For Unick fix-a-form & Printers Limited

ASH

Astha Pandey
Company Secretary



Focus Lighting & Fixtures Reports 99% Increase in Q4 FY24 Net Profit

Mumbai: Focus Lighting & Fixtures Ltd (NSE - FOCUS), engaged in manufacturing & innovative lighting solutions of LED lights and fixtures has reported a net profit of Rs. 10.76 crore in Q4FY24, growth of 99% as compared to net profit of Rs. 5.42 crore reported in Q4FY23. Total income for Q4FY24 was reported at Rs. 60.30 crore, 46.7% growth Y-o-Y as compared to Rs. 41.1 crore in Q4FY23. EBITDA reported growth of 71.7% Y-o-Y to Rs. 13.87 crore in Q4FY24.

EBITDA margin and Net Profit margin for Q4FY24 was reported at 23% (Y-o-Y growth of 335 bps) and 17.27% (Y-o-Y growth of 472 bps) respectively. For FY24 ended March 2024, company reported total income of Rs. 230 crore with Y-o-Y growth of 35.35% and Net Profit of Rs. 39.21 crore with Y-o-Y growth of 66.1%. Retail lighting segment contributed revenue of Rs. 137.56 crore, Home Lighting segment

contributed revenue of Rs. 70.03 crore while infrastructure and railway segment contributed with Rs. 15.28 and Rs. 0.93 crore.

In terms of Geographical Revenue Distribution, Indian market contributed with Rs. 138.04 crore, UAE market with Rs. 57.97 crore and Singapore with Rs. 34.02 crore.

Established in 2005, Focus Lighting & Fixtures Ltd provides wide range of products in different vertical in field of lighting which includes Retail, Home, Railway and Outdoor - landscape. The Company is further expanding with patented technology in outdoor facade lighting.

Its comprehension of lighting technology, the influence it can have on the viewer and the techno-aesthetic requirement of the market has enticed it to develop lighting solutions where the criteria are efficiency, colour rendition and trouble-free service life to achieve optimum lighting param-

eters such as luminous intensity, maintenance-friendliness and freedom from glare.

The new range of luminaires have been designed and developed by the finest product designers from Germany, proficient in the field of lighting design; supported by a proficient team of Indian Professionals.

The company is having its manufacturing unit at Sanad Gujarat. Commenting on the performance, Mr. Amit Sheth, Managing Director of Focus Lighting & Fixtures said, "We are delighted to announce our robust financial performance in FY24.

"We've seen a substantial increase in our net profit and a significant rise in EBITDA, coupled with improved margins, which underscore the effectiveness of our strategic initiatives.

LinkedIn reveals fastest growing jobs, functions and industries for fresh graduates in India

Mumbai, For fresh graduates looking to enter the job market, LinkedIn, the world's largest professional network, today revealed new data about the fastest growing roles, industries, functions and skills in India. LinkedIn data reveals that design, analytics and programming are the top skills for entry-level roles today.

Companies continue to embrace flexibility in 2024, with the trend toward more flexible working arrangements growing significantly. Solely on-site roles are declining by 15% and hybrid positions are surging by 52% for entry-level roles year-over-year. This shift provides fresh graduates with a wider range of work arrangements to choose from and pursue.

Utilities is the fastest-growing industry for young professionals with a bachelor's degree, as per LinkedIn's Career Starter 2024 report. Other top in-

dustries hiring fresh graduates include Oil, Gas and Mining, Real Estate, Equipment Rental Services, and Consumer Services. Additionally, those without a bachelor's degree have plenty of opportunities in the Education, Technology and Information and Media sectors.

LinkedIn's data reveals a diverse range of top jobs for professionals with different educational qualifications. Bachelor's degree holders can explore roles like Software Engineer, System Engineer and Programming Analyst. A growing number of Masters holders are being hired as Software Engineer and Data Analyst. Those without a degree can find fulfilling careers in roles like Software Engineer, Secretary and Design Engineer.

Regardless of educational background, various job functions are experiencing rapid growth. Am-

Lava launches new 5G smartphone in two storage variants

New Delhi, May 30 (IANS) Domestic smartphone brand Lava, on Thursday, launched its new smartphone Yuva 5G in two storage variants. Priced at Rs 9,499 for the 64 GB variant and Rs 9,999 for the 128 GB variant, Yuva 5G will be available for sale on Amazon, Lava e-store and Lava retail outlets from June 5. It comes in two colours -- Mystic Blue and Mystic Green. "Yuva 5G is designed for the youth, suited to their consumption pat-

terns and preferences. The power-packed features provide a seamless experience with complete safety and assured updates." Puravansh Maitreya, Marketing Head - Lava International, said in a statement. The smartphone features a smart-back design, a side fingerprint sensor, 4GB+4GB (Virtual) RAM, and a 50MP AI Dual Rear Camera with an 8MP selfie camera. It comes with a 6.5-inch HD+ punch-hole display with a 90Hz refresh rate and a 5000 mAh battery with 18W Type-C fast charger. "Equipped with a power-packed Octa-core Processor, dual AI camera and fast charging the new Yuva 5G sets new benchmarks in this category bringing the best of technology and creativity for users," said Sumit Singh, Product Head, Lava International.

CHANGE OF NAME
I have changed my old name from **PATEL KAPLABEN DASHRATHLAL** to new name **PATEL KAPILABEN DASHRATHLAL**.
Add. C/103, Yogeshwar Homes, Near Ranip, Ahmedabad-382470
785

CHANGE OF NAME
I have changed my old name from **MINAXI BHARATKUMAR PARIKH** to new name **MEENABEN BHARATBHAI PARIKH**.
Add. A-4, Shrivak Nagar Society, Usmanpura, Ahmedabad.
786

Samsung's new chip head vows to regain leadership in global market

Seoul, May 30 (IANS) Samsung's new semiconductor chief pledged on Thursday to restore the company's leadership in the global chip market amid the ongoing transition driven by artificial intelligence (AI).

"We are at the centre of the AI era and facing an unprecedented future," Vice Chairman Jun Young-hyun stated in his inaugural letter on the company's internal bulletin.

"This presents a significant challenge, but if we navigate it properly, it will become a major opportunity for our semiconductor business, which is essential in the AI era."

Jun was recently appointed head of Sam-

sung's semiconductor division as part of the company's strategy to revitalise its struggling chip sector, reports Yonhap news agency.

Last year, Samsung Electronics posted an annual loss of 15 trillion won (\$11 billion) due to declining demand for IT products.

Despite this, the company hesitated to cut memory production, exacerbating the financial loss.

The company also lost its leadership in the high-bandwidth memory (HBM) market, a crucial segment in the expanding AI sector. SK hynix now leads the HBM market with a 53 per cent share, compared with Samsung's 38 per cent.

SHREE GANESH ELASTOPLAST LIMITED
119, Ground Floor, Kamdhenu Complex, Opp. Sahajananad College, Polytechnic, Ahmedabad-380 015.
CIN : L25200GJ1994PLC021666

Statement of Standalone Audited Results for the Quarter and Year ENDED 31.03.2024

Rs. in Lakhs

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended on 31.03.2024	Quarter ended on 31.12.2023	Corresponding Quarter ended 31.03.2023	Twelve months ended 31.3.2024	Twelve months ended 31.3.2023
Total income from operations(net)	826.81	673.09	207.62	2361.26	1226.07
Net Profit/(loss) before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	(134.72)	178.36	(159.84)	193.25	-31.66
Net Profit/(loss) before Tax(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(134.72)	178.36	(159.84)	193.25	(27.59)
Net Profit/(loss) after Tax(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(96.78)	142.27	(159.02)	163.05	(29.20)
Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising profit/(loss) for the period after tax	(96.78)	142.27	(159.02)	163.05	(29.20)
Paid up equity share capital	550.20	550.20	550.20	550.20	550.20
Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves	-	-	-	1.24	(161.80)
Earning per Share(Face value Rs 10)	(Not annualized)	(Not annualized)	(Not annualized)	(Not annualized)	(Not annualized)
(a) Basic	(1.76)	2.59	(2.89)	2.96	(0.53)
(b) Diluted	(1.76)	2.59	(2.89)	2.96	(0.53)

Notes: Notes: The above is an extract of detailed format of Financial Result filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI(LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the result is available on the website of Stock exchange www.bseindia.com and also on company's website www.ganeshelastoplast.com.

By order of Board of Directors of **SHREE GANESH ELASTOPLAST LIMITED**
Mihir Shah (Director)
(DIN:02055933)

Place: Ahmedabad
Date : 29 May 2024

SUPER BAKERS (INDIA) LIMITED
(CIN : L74999GJ1994PLC021521)
Regd. Office: Nr. Hirawadi Char Rasta, Anil Starch Mill Road, Naroda Road, Ahmedabad - 380 025

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/ YEAR ENDED ON 31ST MARCH, 2024(Rs. In Lakh)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended on 31-03-2024 (Audited)	Year ended on 31-03-2024 (Audited)	Quarter ended on 31-03-2023 (Audited)
Total income from operations (Net)	-	-	-
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	12.84	48.69	9.55
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	12.28	48.13	9.62
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	8.44	35.48	6.80
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	8.44	35.48	6.80
Equity Share Capital	302.16	302.16	302.16
Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves)	-	166.66	-
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.28	1.17	0.22

NOTES:
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Reg., 2015.
2 The full format of Annual Financial Results is available on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com.

For **SUPER BAKERS (INDIA) LIMITED**
Sd/- ANIL S. AHUJA
CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR
(DIN:00064596)

Date : 30th May, 2024
Place : Ahmedabad

PUBLIC NOTICE
FORM NO. URC-2
Advertisement giving notice about registration under Part I of Chapter XXI (Pursuant to section 374(b) of the Companies Act, 2013 and rule 4(1) of the Companies (Authorised to Register) Rules, 2014)

- Notice is hereby given that in pursuance of sub-section (2) of section 366 of the Companies Act, 2013, an application is proposed to be made after fifteen days hereof but before the expiry of thirty days hereinafter to the Registrar at Gujarat, (Central Registry Centre, Ministry Co prorata Affairs) that **M/S SAMARKA STEEL ENGINEERS** a partnership firm may be registered under Part I of Chapter XXI of the Companies Act 2013, as a company limited by shares.
- The Principal objects of the company are as follows: To carry on in any form or manner fabrication and engineering work with all technology available including laser technology and to act as producer, manufacturer, processor, trader, importer, exporter, assembler, dealer, factor, work contractor, labour contractor, whole seller, retailer, and fabricator of steel, iron and allied metals.
- A copy of the draft memorandum and articles of association of the proposed company may be inspected at the office at C-1/132, G.D.C. PHASE 11 MODHERA ROAD MEHSANA-384002.
- Notice is hereby given that any person objecting to this application may communicate their objection in writing to the Registrar at Central Registration Centre (CRC), Indian Institute of Corporate Affairs (IICA), Plot No. 6, 7, 8, Sector 5, IIT Manesar, District Gurgaon (Haryana), Pin Code-122050 and / or Registrar of Companies Gujarat, ROC Bhavan, Opp. Rupal Park, Nr. Ankur Cross Road, Naranpura, Ahmedabad 380013, within twenty one days from the date of publication of this notice, with a copy to the company at its registered office.

Dated this 31st, day of May 2024

Name
(1) Somabhai Narandas Panchal Representing As Partner
(2) Dilip Somabhai Panchal Representing As Partner
(3) Bhartiben Somabhai Panchal Representing As Partner

CHANGE OF NAME
I have changed my old name from **SAIYAD IQBALMIYAN AKBARMIYAN** to new name **SAIYAD IQBALMIYA AKBAR MIYA**.
Add. 313/3, Kudrat Master Ni Chali, Tavdipura, Dudheshwar Road, Ahmedabad
V045

CHANGE OF NAME
I have changed my old name from **PATEL CHANDRAKANT BHAI RANCHHODBHAI** to new name **PATEL CHANDRAKANT RANCHHODBHAI**.
Add. 17, Ambikanagar Society, Randheja, Gandhinagar-382620.
785A

BOTH ARE SAME
PATEL HETALBAHEN BABUBHAI,
PATEL HETALBEN BABUBHAI and **PATEL HETALBEN KRUNALKUMAR**
As per Election Identity Card The Person with all the above names is one and the same, everyone should take note and I know as **PATEL HETALBEN KRUNALKUMAR**
Add: At Po. Chola, Tal Bayad, Dist Aravalli- 383325
788

SHIVANSH FINSERVE LIMITED
CIN:L65100GJ1984PLC082579
Regd. & Corporate Office:- 22 First Floor, Harsidhi Complex, Opp Kalupur Commercial Bank , Income Tax, Ashram Road, Ahmedabad - 380009.
Contact No :- 7927540337 , Email on :- shivanshfinserve@gmail.com, website :- www.shivanshfinserve.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED FOR 31ST MARCH 2024
(Rs. in lakhs except EPS)

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
	Quarter ending (31/03/2024)	Quarter ending (31/12/2023)	Quarter ending (31/03/2023)	Year to date Figures (31/03/2024)	Year to date Figures (31/03/2023)	Quarter ending (31/03/2024)	Quarter ending (31/12/2023)	Quarter ending (31/03/2023)	Year to date Figures (31/03/2024)	Year to date Figures (31/03/2023)
1 Income from operations	46.11	-	-	46.11	-	46.11	-	-	46.11	-
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(6.43)	2.95	8.48	(9.51)	10.86	8.61	4.50	6.97	10.78	5.04
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(6.43)	2.95	8.48	(9.51)	10.86	8.61	4.50	6.97	10.78	5.04
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(6.47)	2.76	6.75	(9.82)	10.51	3.31	4.31	5.24	5.22	4.69
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(6.47)	2.76	6.75	(9.82)	25.10	3.31	4.31	5.24	5.22	19.28
6 Equity Share Capital	624.00	624.00	624.00	624.00	624.00	624.00	624.00	624.00	624.00	624.00
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	41.72	51.54	-	-	-	53.19	45.69
8 Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -										
Basic	-0.10	0.04	0.11	-0.16	0.17	0.05	0.07	0.08	0.08	0.08
Diluted	-0.10	0.04	0.11	-0.16	0.17	0.05	0.07	0.08	0.08	0.08

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Bombay Stock Exchange and the listed entity www.shivanshfinserve.com.
2. The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.
3.# - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

Place : Ahmedabad
Date : 30/05/2024

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
SHIVANSH FINSERVE LIMITED
Sd/-
JIGNESH SUDHIRBHAI SHAH
"WHOLETIME DIRECTOR"
DIN: 02112343

Gujarat Water Supply & Sewerage Board
Tender Notice No. SK/29 of 2023-24 (Re-invite)

Executive Engineer, P.H. Mechanical Division, GWSSB, 2nd Floor, Jal Bhavan, B/h Town Hall, Ellis Bridge, Ahmedabad-380 006 invites e-tender for probable drilling of tubewells in Ahmadabad/Gandhinagar/Kheda/Anand districts from GWSSB registered drilling contractors or registered civil contractor minimum class mention in tender & above in R&B of Irrigation Department, Govt of Gujarat.

The detailed tender notice and tender documents amendment (if any) shall be uploaded on the same website: www.gwssb.nprocure.com Last date of online submission of tender is on below date up to 18.00hrs. Board reserves the right to accept reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason.

Sr. No.	District	Bore	Estimated Cost (Rs. in Lacs)	Tender Fee (in Rs.)	EMD (in Rs.)	Last Date of Online Submission	Tender ID
1	Gandhinagar	DR Bore (Group-A)	50.82	2,400/-	50,900/-	10.06.2024	71635
2	Ahmedabad	DR Bore (Group-A)	69.89	2,400/-	70,000/-	27.05.2024	71625
3	Ahmedabad	DR Bore (Group-D)	190.70	3,600/-	1,90,700/-	10.06.2024	71620
4	Kheda	DR Bore	79.24	2,400/-	80,000/-	27.05.2024	71630
5	Kheda	D.T.H. Bore	32.24	1,500/-	32,300/-	10.06.2024	71657
6	Anand	DR Bore	42.81	1,500/-	42,900/-	27.05.2024	71655

INF/ABD/101/2024 Water Supply Complaint Toll Free No.1916

ALFA ICA (INDIA) LIMITED
CIN : L20100GJ1991PLC016763
Regd. Office : Uma Industrial Estate, Vill. Vasna lawa, Tal: Sanand, Dist: Ahmedabad.
Tel: 079-26754030-31 Fax: +91-79 26754040
E-mail: info@alfaica.com Website: www.alfaica.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024
(Rs. in lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31/03/2024 (Audited)	Year Ended 31/03/2024 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 31/03/2023 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	1,879.39	6931.51	1,397.78
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before exceptional items, extraordinary items & tax)	75.75	222.92	52.25
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items and extraordinary items)	75.75	222.92	52.25
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items and extraordinary items)	59.50	167.93	39.05
5	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.10/- each)	404.00	404	404.00
6	Reserve excluding revaluation reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-
7	Earning Per Share (EPS) (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualized)	1.47	4.16	0.97
8	Earning Per Share (EPS) (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualized)	1.47	4.16	0.97

Notes:
1 The above Financial Results have been reviewed and recommended for adoption by Audit Committee in their meeting and were taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on May 30, 2024.
2 Figures for the previous periods have been re-grouped/ re-classified where necessary.
3 The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 are available on BSE Ltd (www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.alfaica.com)

For **ALFA ICA (INDIA) LIMITED**
Sd/- **POOJA TIKMANI**
DIRECTOR
(DIN: 006944249)

Date : May 30, 2024
Place : AHMEDABAD

UNICK FIX-A-FORM AND PRINTERS LTD.
CIN : L25200GJ1993PLC019158
PH NO. +91 9978931303/04/05 E-mail: info@unickfix-a-form.com
Regd. Office: Block No.472, Tajpur Road, Changodar, Tal: Sanand, Ahmedabad-382213

EXTRACT OF THE STANDALONE AUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 ST MARCH, 2024
(Rs. in Lacs)

SR NO	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED 31.3.2024	QUARTER ENDED 31.3.2023	QUARTER ENDED 31.12.2023	YEAR ENDED 31.3.2024	YEAR ENDED 31.3.2023
		Audited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	1472.18	1565.20	1289.67	5581.45	6617.11
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax and Exceptional items	152.77	54.10	-17.02	260.79	298.87
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax and after Exceptional items	152.77	54.10	-17.02	260.79	298.87
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Extraordinary Items)	114.58	40.56	-12.77	195.59	224.14
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
6	Equity Share Capital	548.50	548.50	548.50	548.50	548.50
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves as at balance sheet date)	0.00	0.00	0.00	2606.22	2410.63
8	Earning per Share-Basic (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)	2.09	0.74	-0.23	3.57	4.09
	Earning per Share-Diluted (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)	2.09	0.74	-0.23	3.57	4.09

Notes:-
(1) The above result is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulation 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and yearly Financial Result as on 31st March 2024 is available on company website.
(2) The above audited financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2024 were reviewed by the Audit committee at their meeting held on 30th May 2024 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 30th May 2024.
(3) The figures of the quarter ended 31st March 2024 and 31st March 2023 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published unaudited year to date figures upto fourth quarter of the respective financial years. Also the figures upto the end of the third quarter were only reviewed and not subjected to audit.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD
FOR **UNICK FIX-A-FORM & PRINTERS LTD**
Hemen N. Vasa
WHOLETIME DIRECTOR
DIN: 00150717

Place : Ahmedabad
Date : 30.05.2024

અંકલેશ્વર ઓદ્યોગિક વસાહતમાં સુધારાના બદલે પ્રદુષણમાં વધારો દેખાતા તંત્ર દોડવું થયું

(પ્રતિનિધિ) ભરૂચ, એનજીટી કોર્ટ અને માનવાધિકાર આયોગ દ્વારા લેવાયેલ સુઓ-મોટો અને તેના વચગાળાના આદેશો બાદ પણ અંકલેશ્વર ઓદ્યોગિક વસાહતમાં સુધારાના બદલે પ્રદુષણમાં વધારો દેખાતા ફરિયાદ બાદ તંત્ર દોડવું થયું હતું અને કાર્યવાહી હાથધરી હતી.



એનજીટી કોર્ટ અને માનવાધિકાર આયોગ દ્વારા લેવાયેલ સુઓ-મોટો અને તેના વચગાળાના આદેશો બાદ પણ પ્રદુષણમાં વધારો

ગતરોજ ૨૮/૦૫/૨૪ ના રોજ સ્થાનિક પ્રકૃતિ સુરક્ષા મંડળ અને વડોદરાની પદાધિકાર સુરક્ષાની ટીમો દ્વારા ડ્ર કોર્ટ અને માનવાધિકાર આયોગ દ્વારા લેવાયેલ સુઓ-મોટોના અનુસંધાને અને વારંવાર જાણી પ્રદુષિત લાલ પ્રદુષિત પાણી નજરે જણાતા સ્થળ પરથી જીપીસીબી,નોટીફિકેશન અને ઓદ્યોગિક સમૂહોના પ્રતિનિધિઓને જાણ કરતા અધિકારીઓ અને પદાધિકારીઓ સ્થળ પર આવ્યા હતા.

લેખિત અને મૌખિક કરવામાં આવી છે. આ સિવાય પણ અન્ય સ્થળોએ ખોદકામ કરતા લાલ પાણી નીકળી રહ્યું છે. આમ ભૂગર્ભ જળ પ્રદુષિત થયું છે અને તેના સ્તરમાં પણ વધારો થઈ રહ્યો છે.

ઉનાળાની ઋતુમાં પીવાના પાણીના સ્તર નીચે ઉતરે છે જ્યારે અંકલેશ્વર ઓદ્યોગિક વસાહતમાં પ્રદુષિત પાણી દોઢાઈ રહ્યું હતું. આ બાબતે ડેટો કા ઈન્ડિયા પ્રા.લી ના અધિકારીઓને પણ સ્થળ પર બોલાવ્યા હતા અને તેમની કંપની માંથી પ્રદુષિત પાણી આવતું હોવાની શંકા બાબતે તપાસ અર્થે અંકલેશ્વર ઊંડા ખાડાઓ કરતા આ ખાડાઓમાં પણ પ્રદુષિત પાણી ભેગું થયું હતું. જે બીજા દિવસે પણ વધુ માત્રામાં દેખાયું હતું. જેથી આ બાબતની ફરિયાદ ઉચ્ચસ્તરીય વિભાગોમાં

ભરૂચમાંથી ચોરેલી બે બાઈક સાથે બે ઈસમોને એલસીબી પોલીસે ઝડપી પાડ્યા



(પ્રતિનિધિ) ભરૂચ, ભરૂચના દુબઈ ટેકરી વિસ્તારમાં બે ઈસમો ચોરીની મોટર સાયકલ લઈને ફરતા હોવાની માહિતીના આધારે બે ઈસમોને એલસીબી પોલીસે ઝડપી પાડ્યા હતા.

પ્રામ માહિતીના અનુસાર ભરૂચ એલસીબીના પીઆઈ એમ.વી.વાળાના માર્ગદર્શન હેઠળ એલસીબીની ટીમ જીલ્લામાં મિલકત સંબંધી તથા વાહન ચોરીના ગુનાઓ શોધી કાઢવા અલગ અલગ ટીમ બનાવી ક્રમગીરી કરી રહી હતી. આ સમય દરમ્યાન પીએસઆઈ ડી.એ.તુવર તેમની ટીમ સાથે ભરૂચ શહેરમાં ખાનગી વાહનમાં પેટ્રોલિંગમાં હતા. તે દરમ્યાન માહિતી મળી હતી કે ભરૂચ શહેરમાં દુબઈ ટેકરી વિસ્તારમાં બે ઈસમો ચોરીની મોટર સાયકલ લઈને વેચાણના ઈરાદે ફરી રહ્યા છે. આ

Table with 5 columns: ક્રમ નં., વિગતો, NIT અનુસાર તારીખ, સુધારો નંબર ૧ મુજબ સુધારેલ તારીખ. It lists financial details for Purple Entertainment Limited.

PURPLE ENTERTAINMENT LIMITED

CIN-L65100GJ1974PLC084389 Regd. Office:- 30-B, 3rd floor, Ajanta complex, Income Tax, Ashram Road, Ahmedabad - 380009. Email on:- purpleentertainments7@gmail.com website:- https://purple-entertainment.co.in/

ANNEXURE I EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024

Table with 6 columns: PARTICULARS, Quarter ending (31/03/2024), Quarter ending (31/12/2023), Quarter ending (31/03/2023), Year to date Figures (31/03/2024), Year to date Figures (31/03/2023). It shows financial metrics like Income from operations, Net Profit, and Equity Share Capital.

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Bombay Stock Exchange and the listed entity https://purple-entertainment.co.in/

Place : Ahmedabad Date : 30-05-2024 For and on behalf of Board of Directors Purple Entertainment Limited Sd/- CHIRAG K SHAH MANAGING DIRECTOR DIN: 08111288

ખોટા વિગ્ના બનાવવાના કેસમાં જમીન અરજી નામંજૂર કરતી સેશન્સ કોર્ટ

(પ્રતિનિધિ) ગોધરા, બનાવની વિગત એવી છે કે, આ કામના આરોપીએ અન્ય સહઆરોપીઓની મદદથી ગોધરા ખાતે ગોળા સર્કલ પાસે અલ હયાત ટુર્સ એન્ડ ટ્રાવેલ્સની ઓફિસ ગોધરા ખાતે ખોલી અને ફરીયાદી તથા સાહેબો મળી કુલ ૨૩ યાત્રાળુઓને મકકા મદીના ખાતે ઉભરા કરવા લઈ જવા માટેની જાહેરાત કરી, અને તે મતલબની પત્રિકાઓ છપાવી પ્રસિધ્ધ કરેલ અને તે પત્રિકામાં આરોપી મુખ્યત્વારબેગ મીરઝાએ પોતાનું નામ અને મોબાઈલ નંબર પણ છપાવેલા હતા, અને તમામ યાત્રાળુઓ પાસેથી ઘણી મોટી રકમો ઉઠરાવી લીધેલ હતી, અને ત્યાર બાદ તમામ યાત્રાળુઓને ભોગસ વિગ્ના સાથે ફરીયાદી તથા સાહેબો પાસેથી નાણાં ઉઠરાવી કરી લઈ તેઓને મકકા મદીના જવા સારૂ મુબઈ સુધી લઈ ગયેલા અને તે બાદ ત્યાં વીઝા અને ટીકીટ તૈયાર હોવાનું જણાવેલ, પરંતુ ત્યાં કોઈ વીઝા કે ટીકીટ તૈયાર ન હતી, અને યાત્રાળુઓ સાથે છોટરપીડી અને વિશ્વાસઘાત કરીને એકબીજાની મદદગારી કર્યાના ગુના માટે આરોપીને અટક કરેલા હોય, સરહદ સુધી ગુનાના કામે આરોપી તરફ નામદાર પાંચમા એડી. સેશન્સ જજ શ્રી પી.એ.માલવીયા સાહેબની કોર્ટમાં જામીન ઉપર મુકત થવા સારૂ નિયમીત જામીન અરજી કિ.પ.અ.નં.૪૦૩/૨૦૨૪ ની દાખલ કરેલ હતી, તે અરજી મહે. પાંચમા એડીશનલ સેશન્સ જજ શ્રી પી.એ.માલવીયા સાહેબની સમક્ષ ચાલવા ઉપર આવતા, સરકાર તરફ વિ.સરકારી વકીલ રાકેશ એસ. દાકોર નાગોની ધારદાર દલીલો તેમજ તપાસ કરનાર અમલદારને કરેલા સોગંદનામા તેમજ પોલીસ તપાસના કાગળો જોતા આરોપી સામે પ્રથમ દર્શનીય કેસ જણાઈ આવતા તેઓને જામીન મુકત કરતી અરજી ના-મંજૂર કરતો હુકમ કરવામા આવેલ છે.

નડિયાદ પાલિકાની હદમાંથી મોટા હોર્ડિંગ્સ ઉતારવા, ફાયર સેફ્ટીની ચકાસણી કરવા ધારાસભ્યનો આદેશ

(પ્રતિનિધિ) નડિયાદ, સમગ્ર ગુજરાત સહિત દેશભરમાં હાહાકાર મચાવનાર રાજકોટ ગેમ્સોનની કરુણાંતકના પગલે પગલે સમગ્ર રાજ્યમાં વિવિધ પ્રકારના આદેશો જારી કરાયા છે ત્યારે નડિયાદના ધારાસભ્ય પંકજભાઈ દેસાઈ દ્વારા પણ નડિયાદ પાલિકાના શો પિંગમોલ, ધિયેટર ,મોટા કોમ્પ્લેક્સ અને જાહેર સ્થળોએ જ્યાં પ્રજાજનોની સુરક્ષાના હેતુસર ફાયર સેફ્ટીના સાધનોની વ્યવસ્થા કરવા, સુવિધાઓ ના હોય તેઓની સામે કાયદેસરની કાર્યવાહી કરવા તથા શહેરમાં લાગેલા ગેરકાયદે હોર્ડિંગ્સ સર્વે કરી ઉતારવા કલેક્ટર અને ચીફ ઓફિસરને સૂચન કરવામાં આવ્યું છે. સાથે સાથે નડિયાદ શહેરના શો પિંગ મોલ, ધિયેટર, જાહેર નાના-મોટા કોમ્પ્લેક્સ અને જાહેર સ્થળો કે જ્યાં પ્રજાજનોની અવરજવર વધુ રહે છે તેવા સ્થળોએ ફાયર સેફ્ટીની સુવિધા છે કે કેમ? તથા પ્રજાજનોની સુરક્ષાના હેતુના માપદંડ મુજબ તેની યોગ્ય ચકાસણી કરી અને જાહેર સ્થળોએ સૌની સુરક્ષા માટે સરકારી ધારાધોરણ મુજબ યોગ્ય વ્યવસ્થાઓ ઉભી કરવા અને તે માટે જો મંજૂરી કે વ્યવસ્થા ન હોય તો કાયદેસરની કાર્યવાહી તાત્કાલિક કરવા પંકજભાઈ દેસાઈ એ ચીફ ઓફિસર અને કલેક્ટરને લેખિતમાં સૂચન કર્યું છે જેના પગલે પગલે નડિયાદનું તંત્ર હવે દોડવું થઈ ગયું છે.

SUPER BAKERS (INDIA) LIMITED

(CIN : L74999GJ1994PLC021518) Regd. Office:- Nr. Hirawadi Char Rasta, Anil Starch Mill Road, Naroda Road, Ahmedabad - 380 025

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/ YEAR ENDED ON 31ST MARCH, 2024

Table with 4 columns: PARTICULARS, Quarter ended on 31-03-2024 (Audited), Year ended on 31-03-2024 (Audited), Quarter ended on 31-03-2023 (Audited). It lists financial metrics like Total income from operations, Net Profit, and Equity Share Capital.

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Reg., 2015. 2. The full format of Annual Financial Results is available on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com.

For SUPER BAKERS (INDIA) LIMITED Sd/-ANIL S. AHUJA CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR (DIN:00064596)

સફાઈ સહિતાં નિયમોનાં ભંગ બદલ ૧૪ એકમ સીલ

(એજન્સી)અમદાવાદ, શહેરનાં મણીનગર સહીતનાં વિસ્તારોમાં સ્ક્રીનિંગ સહીતનાં નિયમોનાં ભંગ બદલ સોલીડ વેસ્ટ ખાતાએ ૧૪ કોમર્શીયલ એકમને સીલ મારી દીધા હતા અને ૩ નોટીસ ફટકારી હતી. દર્શીઓનાં આરો.કમીશનર મહેન્દ્ર સોમપ્રીયયાએ જણાવ્યું હતું કે, જોની સોલીડ વેસ્ટ ખાતાની ટીમોએ સ્વાચ્છ મણીનગર, ઈન્ડપુરી, ઈસનપુર, ખોખરા, વટવા, દાણીલીમડા, બહેરામપુરા અને લોખા વગેરે વિસ્તારમાં રોડ પર કચરો પ્રતિબંધીત વ્યવસ્થાનો ઉપયોગ વગેરે બાબતોને લઈ ચેકીંગ ઝુંબેશ આરંભી હતી. જેમાં ૩૮ એકમોને નોટીસ ફટકારવાની સાથે એક લાખથી વધુ રૂપિયાનો દંડ વસૂલ કરવામાં આવ્યા હતા. જ્યારે મણીનગરમાં સરસ્વતી સાયકલ રીપરીની બહેરામપુરા ઈન્ડિયન સ્ટેપ, ટ્રેડર્સ ઈન્ડપુરીમાં જે.વી.કૃપા એન્જનીયરીંગ ઈસનપુરમાં જગદંબા ડી.સ્ટોલ તથા અંબ ટાઉન ક્રીમ ખોખરામાં રાજકમલ શરબત અને સરસ્વતી ઓટો ગેરેજ, વટવામાં વાલ્મીકી મેડીકલ સ્ટોર અને રોયલ પાવર દાણીલીમડામાં નટરાજ મેડીકલ સ્ટોર, જયશંકર પ્રોવીડન તથા બોમ્બે સીક વગેરે વગેરે એકમોને સીલ મારી દીધા હતા.

SHIVANSH FINSERVE LIMITED

CIN-L65100GJ1984PLC082579 Regd. & Corporate Office:- 22 First Floor, Harsidhi Complex, Opp Kalupur Commercial Bank , Income Tax, Ashram Road, Ahmedabad - 380009. Contact No :- 7927540337 , Email on :- shivanshfinserve@gmail.com, website :- www.shivanshfinserve.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED FOR 31ST MARCH 2024

Table with 10 columns: PARTICULARS, Quarter ending (31/03/2024), Quarter ending (31/12/2023), Quarter ending (31/03/2023), Year to date Figures (31/03/2024), Year to date Figures (31/03/2023), Quarter ending (31/03/2024), Quarter ending (31/12/2023), Quarter ending (31/03/2023), Year to date Figures (31/03/2024), Year to date Figures (31/03/2023). It lists financial metrics like Income from operations, Net Profit, and Equity Share Capital.

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Bombay Stock Exchange and the listed entity www.shivanshfinserve.com.

Place : Ahmedabad Date : 30/05/2024 For and on behalf of Board of Directors SHIVANSH FINSERVE LIMITED Sd/- JIGNESH SUDHIRBHAI SHAH "WHOLETIME DIRECTOR" DIN: 02112343

વેસ્ટર્ન ટાઇમ્સ

વેસ્ટર્ન ટાઇમ્સમાં પ્રકાશિત જોડાતો અંગે વાંચકોએ ખાતાની રીતે ચકાસણી કરી નિર્ણય લેવો. -જાહેરખબર મેનેજર

ALFA ICA (INDIA) LIMITED

CIN : L20100GJ1991PLC016763 Regd. Office : Uma Industrial Estate, Vill: Vasna Iawa, Tal: Sanand, Dist: Ahmedabad. Tel: 079-26754030-31 Fax: +91-79 26754040 E-mail: info@alfaica.com Website: www.alfaica.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024

Table with 4 columns: Sr. No, Particulars, Quarter Ended 31/03/2024 (Audited), Year Ended 31/03/2024 (Audited), Quarter Ended 31/03/2023 (Audited). It lists financial metrics like Total income from operations, Net Profit, and Equity Share Capital.

Notes: 1. The above Financial Results have been reviewed and recommended for adoption by Audit Committee in their meeting and were taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on May 30, 2024.

For ALFA ICA (INDIA) LIMITED Sd/- POOJA TIKMANI DIRECTOR (DIN: 006944249)

Date : May 30, 2024 Place : AHMEDABAD

UNICK FIX-A-FORM AND PRINTERS LTD.

CIN : L25200GJ1993PLC019158 PH NO. +91 9978931303/04/05 E-mail: info@unickfix-a-form.com Regd. Office: Block No.472, Tajpur Road, Changodar, Tal: Sanand, Ahmedabad-382213

EXTRACT OF THE STANDALONE AUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 ST MARCH, 2024

Table with 5 columns: SR. NO, PARTICULARS, QUARTER ENDED 31.3.2024 (Audited), QUARTER ENDED 31.3.2023 (Audited), QUARTER ENDED 31.12.2023 (Unaudited), YEAR ENDED 31.3.2024 (Audited), YEAR ENDED 31.3.2023 (Audited). It lists financial metrics like Total Income from Operations, Net Profit, and Equity Share Capital.

Note:- (1) The above result is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulation 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and yearly Financial Result as on 31st March 2024 is available on company website.

(2) The above audited Financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2024 were reviewed by the Audit committee at their meeting held on 30th May 2024 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 30th May 2024.

(3) The figures of the quarter ended 31st March 2024 and 31st March 2023 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published unaudited year to date figures upto fourth quarter of the respective financial years. Also the figures upto the end of the third quarter were only reviewed and not subjected to audit.

Place : Ahmedabad Date : 30.05.2024 FOR UNICK FIX-A-FORM & PRINTERS LTD Hemen N. Vasa WHOLETIME DIRECTOR DIN: 00150717